# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance document from Change of Name to Merger previously recorded on Reel 002847 Frame 524. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name to Merger.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allen Lubow, Inc.		02/01/2002	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNX Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	692 Tenth Avenue	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2165144	BAR CODE PRO
Registration Number:	2092026	COLORCHECK
Registration Number:	1787400	BAR CODE PRO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)895-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\overline{\neg}$ 

Phone: 212.895.2000

Email: pto2@brownraysman.com

Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman
Signature:	/monica b. richman/
	TRABELLARIA

 $\| \|$ TRADEMARK 900023522 **REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0190** 

Date:	04/22/2005			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=AllenLubowSNXMerger#page1.tif				
source=AllenLuhowSNXMerger#page2 tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0191

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/05/2002 020075664 - 3453448

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
SNX SOFTWARE, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
AND
ALLEN LUBOW, INC.
(a New York corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name:

State of Incorporation:

SNX Software, Inc.

Delaware

Allen Lubow, Inc.

New York

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Sections 141(f), 228(a) and 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is SNX Software, Inc., which will continue its existence as the surviving corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SNX Software, Inc., filed on November 5, 2001, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed in accordance the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The executed agreement of merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of the office of the surviving corporation at which the agreement and plan of merger is filed is 692 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11215.
- A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of Allen Lubow, Inc. is 200 shares, no par value.

661993.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0192

Each of the aforesaid constituent corporations has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President, its authorized officer, on this 1st day of February, 2002.

SNX SOFTWARE, INC.

By: /s/ Allen Lubow
Allen Lubow, President

ALLEN LUBOW, INC.

By: /s/ Allen Lubow
Allen Lubow, President

661993 1

**RECORDED: 04/22/2005**